Show/Hide

The Boil Water Advisory for the Town of Nashville has been lifted as of Monday, 8/12/19.  The water is safe to drink.  Thank you for your patience and understanding.  

Public Access Channel

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

The Town of Nashville has a municipal channel, Cable Channel 19. where we post special announcements and updates. Cable Channel 19 will list notices, civic, church, or other non-profit organizations, free of charge. Please send your announcements by email to lou.bunch@townofnashvillenc.gov  or send your typed announcements two weeks in advance to: 

Cable Channel 19

c/o Town of Nashville 

P.O. Box  897

Nashville, NC 27856.